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حِيمِ   نِ ٱلرَّ حْم  َّٰ هِ ٱلرَّ َّٰ 
َّ
 بِسْمِ ٱلل

 

Lesson 31 
   Substitutive I’rab Signs in Plural Nouns 

 

The derivative nouns can be pluralized regularly, provided that: 

a. They describe masculine intelligent 

b. They don’t end with the ‘ة’ of femininity 

c. They must not be on the pattern of “ فعلاء -أفعل ” or “   -فعلان
َ

فعل ” 

d. Their masculine and feminine forms must not be the same 

 

For instance, the following words are excluded: 

a. ‘حائض’ (menstruating); for it is used only for females. 

b. ‘سابق’ (when describing a horse); for it is used for a non-intelligent 

c. ‘مة
ا
 .of femininity ’ة‘ for it has the ;(so knowledgeable) ’علّ

d. ‘أحمر’ (red) and (سکران); for their feminine are ‘اء ی‘ and ’حمر  کر    ’س 

e. ‘صبور’ (patient); for its feminine is also ‘صبور’ 

 

 


